pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate are assumed to be insignificant and
have been ignored for the purpose of computing the financial effects,

the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of 58,432,395 Shares (representing
10.0% of the total number of issued Shares (excluding any Treasury Shares and
subsidiary holdings) as at the Latest Practicable Date) pursuant to the Share Purchase
Mandate:

(a) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares;

(b) by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares;

(c) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled; and

(d) by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled,

on certain information derived from the audited consolidated financial statements of the
Group and the Company for FY2021 are set out below:

(A) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

GROUP

COMPANY
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

As at 31 December
2021 (audited)
Share Capital  38,450   38,450   38,450   38,450   38,450   38,450
Share Premium  81,719   81,719   81,719   81,719   81,719   81,719
Reserves  73,514   73,514   73,514   (271,960)  (271,960)  (271,960)
Retained Earnings  98,678   98,678   98,678   46,286   46,286   46,286
Non-Controlling Interests  -   -   -   -   -   -
Treasury Shares
Reserve

 -   (68,014)  (77,730)  -   (68,014)  (77,730)

Total Shareholders'
Equity

 292,361   224,347   214,631   (105,505)  (173,519)  (183,235)

NTA(1)  212,645   144,631   134,915  (105,505)  (173,519)  (183,235)
Current Assets  1,395,330   1,327,316  1,317,600   279,712   211,698   201,982
Current Liabilities  1,318,114   1,318,114  1,318,114   272,549   272,549   272,549
Working Capital   77,216   9,202   (514)  7,163   (60,851)  (70,567)

Total Borrowings  600,258   600,258   600,258   35,810   35,810   35,810
Cash and Cash
Equivalents

 153,324   85,310   75,594   79,512   11,498   1,782

Number of Shares
(in '000)

 584,324   525,892   525,892   584,324   525,892   525,892

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(2) (RMB)  0.36   0.28   0.26   (0.18)  (0.33)  (0.35)

Basic EPS(3) (4) (RMB)  0.24   0.24   0.24   0.24   0.24   0.24

16

GROUP

COMPANY
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current Ratio (times)  1.06   1.01   1.00   1.03   0.78   0.74

Gearing Ratio(5) (times)  2.05   2.68   2.80   (0.34)  (0.21)  (0.20)

Net Gearing Ratio
(times)

 1.53   2.30   2.44   0.41   (0.14)  (0.19)

(B) Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares

GROUP

COMPANY
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

As at 31 December
2021 (audited)
Share Capital  38,450   38,450   38,450   38,450   38,450   38,450
Share Premium  81,719   81,719   81,719   81,719   81,719   81,719
Reserves  73,514   73,514   73,514   (271,960)  (271,960)  (271,960)
Retained Earnings  98,678   98,678   98,678   46,286   46,286   46,286
Retained Earnings -
Treasury

 -   (68,014)  (77,730)  -   (68,014)  (77,730)

Total Shareholders'
Equity

 292,361   224,347   214,631   (105,505)  (173,519)  (183,235)

NTA(1)  212,645   156,333   134,915   (105,505)  (173,519)  (183,235)
Current Assets  1,395,330   1,327,316  1,317,600   279,712   211,698   201,982
Current Liabilities  1,318,114   1,318,114  1,318,114   272,549   272,549   272,549

Working Capital   77,216   9,202   (514)  7,163   (60,851)  (70,567)

Total Borrowings  600,258   600,258   600,258   35,810   35,810   35,810
Cash and Cash
Equivalents

 153,324   85,310   75,594   79,512   11,498   1,782

Number of Shares
(in '000)

 584,324   525,892   525,892   584,324   525,892   525,892

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(2) (RMB)  0.36   0.30   0.26   (0.18)  (0.33)  (0.35)

Basic EPS(3)(4) (RMB)  0.24   0.24   0.24   0.24   0.24   0.24

Current Ratio (times)  1.06   1.01   1.00   1.03   0.78   0.74

Gearing Ratio(5) (times)  2.05   2.68   2.80   (0.34)  (0.21)  (0.20)

Net Gearing Ratio
(times)

 1.53   2.30   2.44   0.41   (0.14)  (0.19)

(C) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled